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2014 WACC - 5/10/2014

Results - WACC 2014 Championships
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 2:10.25 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Averill, Dhort, Smith, Gatison

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:12.52Castro Valley

1) Averill, Shelby 2) Thai, Erinna

3) Smith, Olivia 4) Maley, Correll

32.16 16.55 24.99 58.82

A2 2:19.79San Leandro

1) Jones, Kiera 2) Huang, Sally

3) Felarca, Devanie 4) Nario, Isabel

36.51 38.32 34.95 30.01

A3 2:20.01Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hull, Samantha 2) Sinsheimer, Miranda

3) Cosares, Nicole 4) Hillesland, Sophia

37.99 37.69 35.30 29.03

A4 2:20.66Alameda

1) Onuffer, Helen 2) Shiber, Lily

3) Butler, Olivia 4) Lon, Carly

36.70 40.55 34.46 28.95

A5 2:26.35Piedmont

1) Lautt, Noelle 2) Marcus, Sarah

3) Cheng, Mira 4) Szerdy, Emily

38.20 37.65 36.78 33.72

A6 2:43.99Berkeley

1) Shen, Maya 2) Bell, Cecelia

3) Burke, Sheila 4) Wilson-Hammaker, Stella

B--- x2:12.87Castro Valley

1) Moura, Collette 2) Bailey, Amber

3) Yin, Leslie 4) Girard, Corrine

34.31 37.64 31.92 29.00

C--- x2:20.75Castro Valley

1) Harger, Tasha 2) Litman, Hannah

3) Bagdalian, Nicole 4) Evans, Emily

34.29 40.89 37.28 28.29

B--- x2:27.89Alameda

1) Rutherford, Maggie 2) Ho, Vivian

3) Trinh, Ellen 4) Wick, Allison

38.52 40.40 34.76 34.21

B--- x2:30.75Bishop O'Dowd

1) Scott, Natalie 2) Bittman, Christina

3) Jung, Eunice 4) Fechtmeyer, Phoebe

43.02 37.92 37.41 32.40

D--- x2:32.22Alameda

1) Pham, Anh 2) Liu, Angela

3) Dear, Sheri 4) McMann-Chapman, Emeline

38.07 43.44 36.90 33.81

D--- x2:33.00Castro Valley

1) Maley, Ashley 2) Swartz, Maylea

3) Armstrong, Kate 4) Cooks, Charece

41.22 44.16 34.66 32.96

E--- x2:45.73Alameda

1) Soohoo, Allison 2) Fong, Jasline

3) Do, Joyce 4) Huang, Melissa

40.65 43.88 46.50 34.70

F--- x2:46.03Alameda

1) Dunworth, Michaela 2) Lu, Joicee

3) Quale, Stephanie 4) Li, Grace

43.21 43.95 44.00 34.87

B--- x2:51.99San Leandro

1) Chen, Karen 2) Huynh, Angelica

3) Gloria, Janielyn 4) Voung, Victoria

37.42 41.04 34.98 58.55

C--- x2:52.04Bishop O'Dowd

1) Keating, Elizabeth 2) Lucarelli, Melissa

3) Sabaratnam, Annika 4) Espinosa, Rochelle

44.03 40.81 51.04 36.16

B--- x2:57.60Berkeley

1) Maciel, Emily 2) Caldwell, Aljanae

3) Karima, Golsa 4) Lord, Danielle

48.84 14.37 29.86 1:24.53

C--- x2:59.88Alameda

1) Pang, Sidney 2) Chu, Brittany

3) Szeto, Megan 4) Noble, Elizabeth

H--- x3:00.20Alameda

1) Le, Sydney 2) Ng, Crystal

3) Nguyen, Thu 4) Lam, Rachel

50.77 49.19 44.91 35.33

C--- DQSan Leandro

1) Orina, Samantha 2) Ye, Vivian

3) Jung, Caitlin 4) Phan, Sharon

42.63 47.08 45.83 33.49

A--- DQEncinal

1) Zenobia, Jasmine 2) Griffing-Comer, Sophia

3) Huerta, Emily 4) Anderson-Barrett, Riley

43.63 41.14 42.81 31.98

 
Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:56.48 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Kiland, Zafiratos, Tikku, Gibson

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 2:01.38Castro Valley

1) Zafiratos, Nick 2) Macchiavello, Marco

3) Jerome, Joey 4) Lee, Sean

33.09 33.44 28.70 26.15

A2 2:04.47San Leandro

1) Truong, David 2) Chong, Timmy

3) Mendoza, Shaun 4) Felarca, Daniel

37.50 32.27 29.33 25.37

A3 2:04.79Alameda

1) Fiedler, Doug 2) Phawn, Bill

3) Lau, Waley 4) Lim, Alex

33.08 1:05.88 25.83

A4 2:17.37Piedmont

1) Taylor, Ian 2) Parsa, Arash

3) Lee, Isaac 4) DiGaetano, Andrew

40.06 46.81 21.30 29.20

B--- x2:07.05Castro Valley

1) Ramirez, Ryan 2) Lew, Austin

3) Girardeau, Sean 4) Singh, Shivam

34.44 34.33 30.72 27.56
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(Event 2  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

C--- x2:13.52Castro Valley

1) Kwan, Jeremy 2) Carruth, Chris

3) Lin, William 4) Kang, Joon

35.57 32.79 36.05 29.11

B--- x2:13.98Alameda

1) Do, Eric 2) Mcnabb, Yishan

3) Qiu, Tian 4) Tong, AJ

34.63 34.06 14.78 50.51

B--- x2:23.00San Leandro

1) Silva, AJ 2) Rico, Ishmael

3) Nguyen, Nhat 4) Thistlewaite, Jordan

39.16 39.27 35.64 28.93

C--- x2:26.25Alameda

1) Yakura, Miles 2) Han, Tim

3) Sazo, Julian 4) Chan, Hoi-Ching

37.17 36.46 42.82 29.80

C--- x2:33.97San Leandro

1) Ngo, Ethan 2) Bidar, Henry

3) Lee, Derek 4) Urbano, Ryan

37.61 38.60 42.94 34.82

 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

WACC Record: 1:53.61 Alameda5/11/2013

Boles, Fornshell, Takamura, Krause

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:50.91Alameda

1) Boles, Catherine 2) Delore, Maddy

3) Fornshell, Laura 4) Krause, Rebecca

26.94 16.40

A2 1:53.36Piedmont

1) Reynolds, Sophie 2) Liu, Skyler

3) Faust, Lucy 4) Lewis, Alisha

28.10 31.98 27.56 25.72

A3 1:57.21Castro Valley

1) Macchiavello, Laura 2) Spring, Brooke

3) Sleeter, Mara 4) Garcia, Jaya

29.07 33.75 28.64 25.75

A4 1:58.20Bishop O'Dowd

1) Tucker, Alison 2) Jernigan, Aris

3) McNamara, Monica 4) Mladjov, Sam

30.23 33.82 28.53 25.62

A5 2:03.15San Leandro

1) Granger, Lauren 2) Benjamin, Miriam

3) Waters-Leiga, Emily 4) McKeown, Devin

32.30 33.95 28.11 28.79

A6 2:06.69Berkeley

1) Fromson-Ho, Alys 2) Robinson, Savannah

3) Navo, Natalie 4) McCann, Desiree

29.99 36.32 31.52 28.86

A7 2:11.80Encinal

1) Arbios, Rachel 2) Le, Minh

3) Vasicek, Reka 4) Nelson, Madeline

A8 2:30.05Arroyo

1) Ng, Michelle 2) Daniels, Emily

3) Jordan, Becky 4) Lucero, Jennifer

39.07 43.38 35.41 32.19

B--- x1:59.62Castro Valley

1) Hee, Jena 2) Wallace, Olivia

3) Mi, Jessica 4) Wallace, Megan

30.94 33.46 29.11 26.11

B--- x2:01.11Bishop O'Dowd

1) Brammer, Lucia 2) Cagigas, Genevieve

3) Moser, Caitlen 4) Yi, Clotilda

30.75 33.92 29.58 26.86

B--- x2:03.34Alameda

1) Lum, Alexa 2) Escalante, Kianna

3) Orahood, Grace 4) Fiedler, Sara

31.12 36.27 36.58 19.37

C--- x2:05.53Castro Valley

1) Silverberg, Cricia 2) Patton, Emily

3) Gatison, Nyla 4) Houston, Amanda

32.01 35.77 30.25 27.50

D--- x2:07.10Castro Valley

1) Leung, Amanda 2) Deng, Lydia

3) Averill, Katelyn 4) Esparza, Alexandra

C--- x2:07.43Bishop O'Dowd

1) Li, Karina 2) Beatty, Sean

3) Resnick, Sydni 4) Rechenbach, Zoe

32.02 36.06 30.65 28.70

B--- x2:08.96Piedmont

1) Valva, Claire 2) Kraetzer, Sutter

3) Ching, Sarah 4) Mooney, Sarah

33.41 37.86 30.03 27.66

D--- x2:10.33Alameda

1) Kupa, Jenna 2) Siroit, Noelle

3) Judy, Elsie 4) Beireis, Emily

33.93 36.83 59.57

C--- x2:11.43Alameda

1) Inlow, Koe 2) Liu, Amy

3) Chai, Alysa 4) Lyckfors, Nicole

32.21 36.09 33.99 29.14

B--- x2:14.33Berkeley

1) Macy, Eliza 2) Eccles, Claire

3) Jane, Hannele 4) Frost, Marit

34.71 42.34 35.28 22.00

E--- x2:17.76Alameda

1) Hashimoto, Morgan 2) Pun, Ariel

3) Chan, Brenda 4) Herrera, Chloe

50.88 24.18 33.42 29.28

C--- x2:17.76Berkeley

1) Pearson, Genevieve 2) McCrane, Meaghan

3) Emmons-Bell, Sophia 4) Jones, Selene

35.29 38.42 34.03 30.02

F--- x2:47.24Alameda

1) Willcox, Madison 2) Linh, Christie

3) Nguyen, Vivian 4) Rodriguez, Marialuisa

41.93 15.62 26.08 1:23.61
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Event 4  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay Varsity

WACC Record: 1:38.48 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Gibson, Sand, Brown, Teague

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:44.11Encinal

1) Clavin, Arron 2) Tonningsen, Dylan

3) Kees, Cameron 4) Kees, Arron

27.01 28.27 25.82 23.01

A*2 1:44.54Castro Valley

1) Zen, Russell 2) Chew, Anthony

3) Chin, Brandon 4) Clemensen, Erik

28.07 28.70 25.75 22.02

A*2 1:44.54Alameda

1) Chan, Darien 2) Dean, John

3) Lee, Tobey 4) Korelov, Misha

27.12 30.45 25.18 21.79

A4 1:44.58Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hull, Mike 2) Cabato, Axel

3) Leboa, Chris 4) Dysico, Andrew

27.18 29.25 25.55 22.60

A5 1:47.31Berkeley

1) Gohlke, Nils 2) Choy, Daniel

3) Rubin, Noah 4) Andrade, Yuri

26.94 30.66 26.72 22.99

A6 1:51.66Piedmont

1) Tang, Spencer 2) Wang, Rodger

3) Pacult, Nick 4) Phillips, Parker

25.88 16.20 17.19 52.39

A7 1:51.69San Leandro

1) James, Harper 2) Fishbaugh, Adam

3) Felarca, Jason 4) Medeiros, Mason

28.59 25.02

A8 2:09.59Arroyo

1) Kho, Mathew 2) Demirev, Michael

3) Lowe, Bailey 4) Vale, Joseph

29.14 35.56 37.77 27.12

B--- x1:49.41Castro Valley

1) Proctor, Matt 2) Corbett, Brian

3) Fain, Eric 4) Choi, Andrew

32.30 35.43 24.04 17.64

B--- x1:50.44Bishop O'Dowd

1) Andrews, Ezra 2) Silvestre, Carlo

3) Leboa, Tyler 4) Lee, Greg

29.09 31.36 26.01 23.98

B--- x1:53.12Alameda

1) Wong, Justin 2) Ho, Forrest

3) Davis, Fischer 4) Ingram, Benji

30.59 31.14 27.66 23.73

C--- x1:55.10Castro Valley

1) Kiland, Andrew 2) Kawaguchi, Tony

3) Schoenfeld, Jake 4) Althoff, Peter

29.80 31.09 27.86 26.35

B--- x1:58.35Berkeley

1) Ingenito, Nicholas 2) Ludemight, Sylvan

3) Augustine, Billy 4) Bennett, Zev

30.01 33.24 28.53 26.57

B--- x2:00.17San Leandro

1) Chong, Gilbert 2) Guilbert, Holden

3) Villanueva, Angelo 4) Harvey, Nick

33.23 33.21 28.08 25.65

C--- x2:03.81Alameda

1) Waldman, Daniel 2) Kim, Dohyun

3) Vargas-Principe', Arnold 4) Chen, Nick

35.18 32.39 28.12 28.12

B--- x2:07.81Encinal

1) Ardourel, William 2) Nelson, Max

3) Ardourel, Jeremy 4) Addicott, Lachlan

C--- x2:13.51Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hawkins, Justin 2) Clark-Clough, Gabriel

3) Boitano, Will 4) Wright, Victor

 
Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 2:22.41 Leslie Irwin5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 2:18.78Houston, Megan

33.32 35.53 35.52 34.41

Castro Valley2 2:20.28Irwin, Leslie

Alameda3 2:23.10Butler, Olivia

33.14 36.03 37.91 36.02

Alameda4 2:24.20Dayley, Nicole

35.38 36.53 36.35 35.94

Castro Valley5 2:27.08Armstrong, Kate

34.00 36.55 38.08 38.45

Bishop O'Dowd6 2:31.15Koci- Hernandez, Sophia

33.72 37.56 39.61 40.26

San Leandro7 2:33.57Nario, Isabel

34.56 39.33 39.47 40.21

Bishop O'Dowd8 2:34.06Scott, Natalie

Alameda9 2:35.85Wick, Allison

35.92 39.89 40.93 39.11

Piedmont10 2:36.69Szerdy, Emily

37.24 39.88 40.22 39.35

Castro Valley11 2:36.96Maley, Ashley

35.72 39.76 40.61 40.87

Alameda12 2:40.91Pang, Sidney

36.31 40.45 42.30 41.85

Bishop O'Dowd13 2:42.39Bartelt-Eells, Nina

35.50 41.08 45.01 40.80

San Leandro14 2:47.45Jung, Caitlin

36.73 40.96 45.15 44.61

Piedmont15 2:48.58Caldwell, Kathy

37.05 42.69 45.18 43.66

San Leandro16 2:53.86Voung, Victoria

37.94 2:15.92

San Leandro17 2:56.06Vuong, Valarie

38.41 44.38 46.99 46.28

Arroyo18 3:02.73Su, Bonnie

41.72 47.59 48.11 45.31

Encinal19 3:03.95Griffing-Comer, Sophia

39.06 45.56 51.49 47.84

Berkeley20 3:04.76Hood, Jane

Encinal21 3:14.47Bryant, Grace

39.22 48.79 54.08 52.38
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(Event 5  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd22 3:16.80Keating, Elizabeth

38.34 47.94 54.67 55.85

Encinal23 3:19.21Lopez, Juliana

42.75 51.99 53.84 50.63

Berkeley24 3:21.74Pearson-Rickenbach, Alice

45.18 51.09 1:45.47

Arroyo25 3:27.36Gonzalez, Stephanie

44.90 52.84 56.93 52.69

 
Event 6  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 2:00.79 Ben Lima5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 2:11.74Macchiavello, Marco

Castro Valley2 2:14.92Singh, Shivam

31.00 34.03 35.52 34.37

Piedmont3 2:15.73Lee, Isaac

30.82 34.17 36.82 33.92

Castro Valley4 2:17.41Carruth, Chris

29.94 35.68 36.69 35.10

Alameda5 2:30.82Tong, AJ

31.23 37.06 1:22.53

Castro Valley6 2:31.38Kwan, Jeremy

33.75 39.43 40.92 37.28

Alameda7 2:36.47Sazo, Julian

33.64 39.02 43.18 40.63

San Leandro8 2:38.98Bidar, Henry

35.02 39.11 42.32 42.53

Alameda9 2:40.91Yakura, Miles

34.79 39.82 1:26.30

San Leandro10 2:41.06Thistlewaite, Jordan

34.61 41.42 44.07 40.96

San Leandro11 2:42.40Lanza, Michael

32.37 39.02 45.46 45.55

San Leandro12 2:44.42Chen, Johnny

34.79 42.03 43.75 43.85

Piedmont13 2:50.16Parsa, Arash

 
Event 7  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 1:54.26 Laura Fornshell5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 1:52.63Boles, Catherine

26.04 27.96 29.07 29.56

Castro Valley2 1:57.22Miller, Kate

26.92 29.13 30.43 30.74

Piedmont3 1:58.87Faust, Lucy

27.40 29.79 30.72 30.96

Alameda4 2:00.41Krause, Rebecca

28.29 30.50 31.32 30.30

San Leandro5 2:02.86Benjamin, Miriam

28.49 30.99 31.93 31.45

Castro Valley6 2:05.37Houston, Amanda

29.36 31.42 32.32 32.27

Bishop O'Dowd7 2:05.91Resnick, Sydni

28.68 31.69 32.67 32.87

Castro Valley8 2:06.51Mi, Jessica

29.17 31.82 32.72 32.80

Piedmont9 2:11.21Mooney, Sarah

29.69 32.81 34.33 34.38

Bishop O'Dowd10 2:11.29Yi, Clotilda

30.24 32.53 33.97 34.55

Alameda11 2:12.72Kupa, Jenna

30.24 32.87 34.79 34.82

Castro Valley12 2:13.58Sleeter, Mara

30.24 33.48 35.05 34.81

Berkeley13 2:16.04Navo, Natalie

30.02 33.97 35.96 36.09

Alameda14 2:22.42Lyckfors, Nicole

32.14 35.96 37.95 36.37

Encinal15 2:22.58Vasicek, Reka

1:06.70 38.20 37.48 0.20

Encinal16 2:22.66Arbios, Rachel

32.39 36.09 37.66 36.52

Bishop O'Dowd17 2:25.64Longenecker, Emma

33.16 37.06 38.61 36.81

Arroyo18 2:26.17Brown, Madison

33.33 35.41 38.51 38.92

Berkeley19 2:26.40Frost, Marit

33.62 37.19 37.53 38.06

Berkeley20 2:30.98Emmons-Bell, Sophia

34.19 38.52 39.60 38.67

Arroyo21 2:35.96Meyer, Melissa

36.67 39.77 40.18 39.34

Bishop O'Dowd22 2:36.02Boyle, Mairin

33.71 38.83 1:23.36 0.12

Berkeley23 2:43.45Adams, Claire

36.76 40.95 43.47 42.27

Encinal24 2:48.31Bryant, Kalia

37.25 41.97 44.80 44.29

Arroyo25 2:51.88Jordan, Becky

39.15 44.41 44.94 43.38

Arroyo26 2:52.93Galli, Jessica

37.84 44.14 45.37 45.58

 
Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 1:52.43 Henry Cagigas5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 1:44.27Korelov, Misha

24.89 26.17 26.95 26.26

Castro Valley2 1:46.68Chin, Brandon

24.46 26.38 27.72 28.12

Alameda3 1:53.32Thompson, Jacob

25.73 28.17 29.71 29.71

Castro Valley4 1:54.01Canepa, Dominic

26.71 29.08 29.66 28.56

Alameda5 1:55.04Ploss, Jeff

26.87 29.54 29.98 28.65

Castro Valley6 1:55.93Zen, Russell

27.00 29.84 30.06 29.03

Encinal7 1:56.22Kees, Cameron

26.81 30.04 30.09 29.28

Castro Valley8 1:57.85Lima, Ben

26.89 29.28 30.76 30.92

Bishop O'Dowd9 1:58.55Leboa, Chris

26.49 29.15 30.72 32.19
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(Event 8  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd10 2:01.43Silvestre, Carlo

28.00 30.31 31.04 32.08

San Leandro11 2:06.65Medeiros, Mason

28.76 31.40 33.23 33.26

San Leandro12 2:09.67McKeown, Jake

30.69 33.53 33.88 31.57

San Leandro13 2:10.15Harvey, Nick

29.92 31.95 34.66 33.62

Encinal14 2:10.62Addicott, Lachlan

31.57 34.24 33.02 31.79

Alameda15 2:10.75Ng, Angus

28.62 33.14 34.86 34.13

Berkeley16 2:10.94Ingenito, Nicholas

30.94 33.80 34.32 31.88

Piedmont17 2:15.43Phillips, Parker

29.49 34.55 36.28 35.11

Berkeley18 2:18.18Porras, Alex

30.54 34.49 38.38 34.77

Encinal19 2:18.49Addicott, Griffin

31.96 35.51 36.79 34.23

Encinal20 2:19.00Pixton, Parker

31.68 35.30 36.10 35.92

Berkeley21 2:19.83Bennett, Zev

1:06.49 1:13.29 32.62

Arroyo22 2:23.68Vale, Joseph

32.24 36.03 37.41 38.00

Bishop O'Dowd23 2:25.15Moseley, Hank

31.51 36.59 39.61 37.44

Bishop O'Dowd24 2:27.84Hawkins, Justin

28.91 36.44 40.54 41.95

Arroyo25 2:44.70Garcia, Jeremiah

36.21 41.46 43.15 43.88

 
Event 9  Girls 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:11.69 Cricia Silverberg5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:12.65Moura, Collette

32.91 39.74

Castro Valley2 1:14.88Yin, Leslie

34.89 39.99

Bishop O'Dowd3 1:15.18Sinsheimer, Miranda

33.59 41.59

San Leandro4 1:16.32Felarca, Devanie

34.71 41.61

Piedmont5 1:17.14Cheng, Mira

36.67 40.47

Castro Valley6 1:17.45Bagdalian, Nicole

36.74 40.71

Alameda7 1:19.13Onuffer, Helen

36.07 43.06

Piedmont8 1:20.93Merigold, Samantha

38.62 42.31

Alameda9 1:21.31Dear, Sheri

36.56 44.75

Bishop O'Dowd10 1:21.44Hull, Samantha

37.73 43.71

Castro Valley11 1:24.26Thai, Erinna

39.98 44.28

Piedmont12 1:25.15Bott, Olivia

41.58 43.57

Bishop O'Dowd13 1:25.26Jung, Eunice

39.82 45.44

San Leandro14 1:26.02Gloria, Janielyn

39.79 46.23

Berkeley15 1:27.56Shen, Maya

39.18 48.38

Bishop O'Dowd16 1:28.36Hawkins, Anna

38.94 49.42

San Leandro17 1:29.32Jung, Caitlin

45.32 44.00

Berkeley18 1:29.51Wilson-Hammaker, Stella

41.38 48.13

Encinal19 1:31.14Huerta, Emily

42.27 48.87

Berkeley20 1:32.62Caldwell, Aljanae

41.48 51.14

San Leandro--- DQHuang, Sally

39.79 42.69

Alameda--- DQChu, Brittany

44.15 43.20

 
Event 10  Boys 100 Yard IM Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:03.93 Anant Tikku5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:08.90Zafiratos, Nick

31.14 37.76

Alameda2 1:11.61Lau, Waley

31.97 39.64

San Leandro3 1:12.75Yang, Ryan

31.88 40.87

Alameda4 1:14.10Mcnabb, Yishan

35.90 38.20

Alameda5 1:14.14Zu, Harrison

32.49 41.65

San Leandro6 1:16.39Truong, David

35.53 40.86

Piedmont7 1:16.77DiGaetano, Andrew

33.78 42.99

San Leandro8 1:17.86Mendoza, Shaun

33.27 44.59

Castro Valley9 1:22.28Lin, William

38.95 43.33

 
Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity

WACC Record: 2:12.54 Alyce Fromson-Ho5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 2:08.53Fornshell, Laura

28.17 32.02 39.58 28.76

Piedmont2 2:09.78Liu, Skyler

27.55 32.12 39.66 30.45

Berkeley3 2:12.59Fromson-Ho, Alys

27.70 32.35 40.33 32.21

Piedmont4 2:17.61Reynolds, Sophie

29.02 32.60 43.28 32.71
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(Event 11  Girls 200 Yard IM Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda5 2:19.67Lum, Alexa

30.62 35.03 40.84 33.18

Bishop O'Dowd6 2:19.72Brammer, Lucia

30.37 34.68 41.86 32.81

Castro Valley7 2:20.48Garcia, Jaya

31.29 34.70 41.90 32.59

Castro Valley8 2:21.13Hee, Jena

30.15 35.12 42.62 33.24

Alameda9 2:28.89Inlow, Koe

31.50 37.13 44.95 35.31

Castro Valley10 2:29.81Spring, Brooke

32.23 39.69 42.97 34.92

Bishop O'Dowd11 2:31.37Li, Karina

33.23 37.77 45.19 35.18

Bishop O'Dowd12 2:33.84Moser, Caitlen

32.26 39.00 46.03 36.55

SLZ13 2:34.18Sin, Karolyn

30.95 37.57 47.65 38.01

Alameda14 2:34.37Judy, Elsie

33.18 37.94 47.70 35.55

Castro Valley15 2:34.66Wallace, Megan

32.71 38.81 47.94 35.20

Piedmont16 2:38.60Kraetzer, Sutter

33.69 42.49 46.58 35.84

Encinal17 2:39.34Hidalgo, Hannah

35.94 40.99 45.39 37.02

Berkeley18 2:44.59Robinson, Savannah

34.78 39.88 49.61 40.32

Bishop O'Dowd19 2:46.41Beatty, Sean

38.23 43.11 47.47 37.60

Berkeley20 2:50.66Jane, Hannele

34.37 44.45 49.93 41.91

Berkeley21 3:00.50Rossman, Molly

38.24 47.87 52.25 42.14

 
Event 12  Boys 200 Yard IM Varsity

WACC Record: 1:57.30 Carson Sand5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:53.95Sand, Carson

25.21 29.61 31.84 27.29

Berkeley2 1:59.86Gohlke, Nils

25.96 30.86 34.30 28.74

Encinal3 2:04.01Clavin, Arron

27.43 31.55 36.20 28.83

Piedmont4 2:07.35Pacult, Nick

26.30 32.87 37.75 30.43

Alameda5 2:09.57Kizanis, Julian

26.95 33.48 38.19 30.95

Alameda6 2:10.05Dean, John

27.65 32.77 38.61 31.02

Castro Valley7 2:10.21Choi, Andrew

27.37 32.72 40.27 29.85

Bishop O'Dowd8 2:12.24Cabato, Axel

27.57 33.43 39.20 32.04

Bishop O'Dowd9 2:13.87Leboa, Tyler

28.34 34.06 39.73 31.74

Castro Valley10 2:16.13Chew, Anthony

30.41 36.59 38.12 31.01

Alameda11 2:18.96Kim, Dohyun

29.96 36.17 40.80 32.03

Castro Valley12 2:19.03Schoenfeld, Jake

29.92 36.86 40.04 32.21

Alameda13 2:20.44Wong, Justin

29.61 35.50 41.88 33.45

Berkeley14 2:22.32Wang, Dennis

28.31 35.69 44.73 33.59

Arroyo15 2:23.86Kho, Mathew

32.14 33.56 46.28 31.88

Berkeley16 2:23.87Choy, Daniel

31.32 40.29 39.34 32.92

San Leandro17 2:26.53Chong, Gilbert

30.94 38.55 43.49 33.55

Bishop O'Dowd18 2:29.43Lee, Greg

29.41 38.18 45.71 36.13

Encinal19 2:30.52Ardourel, Jeremy

30.90 40.33 46.61 32.68

Berkeley20 2:32.38Augustine, Billy

31.14 38.61 47.95 34.68

Arroyo21 2:52.52Demirev, Michael

35.90 46.25 49.85 40.52

San Leandro--- DQFishbaugh, Adam

30.84 35.94 41.24 34.13

Bishop O'Dowd--- DQWong, Chris

30.33 37.99 42.16 32.31

 
Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 28.33 Nyla Gatison5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 27.90Maley, Correll

Bishop O'Dowd2 28.98Hillesland, Sophia

Castro Valley3 29.97Evans, Emily

San Leandro4 30.10Jones, Kiera

Alameda5 30.39Trinh, Ellen

Alameda6 31.09Lon, Carly

Berkeley7 31.67Marlin, Sarah

Alameda8 31.93Rutherford, Maggie

Bishop O'Dowd9 32.07Bittman, Christina

Castro Valley10 32.66Singh, Khushboo

Alameda11 32.69McMann-Chapman, Emeline

Encinal12 33.02Zenobia, Jasmine

San Leandro13 33.05Ayala, Kim

Piedmont14 33.13Bilorusky, Nicole

Encinal15 33.26Zarifis, Maria

San Leandro16 33.30Voung, Victoria

San Leandro17 33.37Orina, Samantha

Bishop O'Dowd18 33.51Oakley, Madison

Encinal19 34.00Rivas, Rebecca

Bishop O'Dowd20 34.41Byrne, Audrey

Encinal21 36.01Deremiah, Natalie

Berkeley22 36.07Wilson-Hammaker, Stella

Arroyo23 37.79Tran, Sonja

Berkeley24 38.64Lord, Danielle

Alameda25 x38.74Lu, Joicee

Arroyo26 41.70Ramirez, Steffany
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(Event 13  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont27 44.65Rygg, Lea

Piedmont28 45.43O'Brien, Katherine

Berkeley29 49.45Williams, Shinarri

Castro Valley--- X31.55Blumberg, Natalie

Alameda--- X32.80Fong, Jasline

Alameda--- X33.13Noble, Elizabeth

Alameda--- X33.38Soohoo, Allison

Alameda--- X33.80Szeto, Megan

Castro Valley--- X33.89Cooks, Charece

Alameda--- X34.84Dunworth, Michaela

San Leandro--- X35.29Phan, Sharon

Alameda--- X35.58Liu, Angela

San Leandro--- X35.93Albers, Alex

Alameda--- X35.98Quale, Stephanie

Alameda--- X36.28Huang, Melissa

Alameda--- X36.41Li, Grace

Bishop O'Dowd--- X36.51Espinosa, Rochelle

San Leandro--- X36.62Martinez, Melissa

Castro Valley--- X36.72Swartz, Maylea

Bishop O'Dowd--- X36.84Patel, Sonya

Alameda--- X36.92Do, Joyce

Bishop O'Dowd--- X37.16Hussain, Mainaz

San Leandro--- X37.18Alarcon, Bianca

Alameda--- X37.28Nguyen, Thu

Alameda--- X37.33Ng, Crystal

San Leandro--- X37.80Ma, Wen

San Leandro--- X38.34Yangorin, Anna Marie

Bishop O'Dowd--- X38.40Sabaratnam, Annika

Alameda--- X38.42Lam, Rachel

Bishop O'Dowd--- X38.42Fuentes, Silvia

Alameda--- X39.07Xie, Winnie

Alameda--- X39.54Le, Sydney

Alameda--- X40.02Moore, Chaney

Alameda--- X40.82Lakshmish, Anvita

San Leandro--- X41.42Patterson, Juanita

San Leandro--- X42.06Maughan, Rosemary

Bishop O'Dowd--- X42.49Doron, Haley

San Leandro--- X43.23Ork, Sonia

San Leandro--- X43.48Ye, Vivian

San Leandro--- X52.77Ponce, Marianna

Castro Valley--- DQBailey, Amber

 
Event 14  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 25.20 Zach Villamor5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro1 26.01Felarca, Daniel

Piedmont2 26.11Lee, Isaac

Alameda3 26.18Lim, Alex

San Leandro4 26.51Chong, Timmy

San Leandro5 27.16Liang, Stephen

Alameda6 27.64Fiedler, Doug

San Leandro7 28.35Lanza, Michael

Alameda*8 28.83Chan, Hoi-Ching

Alameda*8 28.83Zu, Harrison

Castro Valley10 29.17Brandt, Rob

Encinal11 29.34Rentschler, Kyle

Piedmont12 29.64Taylor, Ian

Castro Valley13 29.91Kelley, Jordan

Castro Valley14 29.98Kang, Joon

Encinal15 32.72Yue, Simon

Arroyo16 37.13Dandan, Joshua

SLZ17 38.82Nguyen, Tommy

Arroyo18 1:20.45James, Christopher

Alameda--- X28.48Goddard, Dylan

San Leandro--- X31.07Rico, Ishmael

San Leandro--- X31.24Ledesma, Moises

Alameda--- X31.27Carmona, Jonathen

San Leandro--- X31.64Ngo, Ethan

San Leandro--- X31.75Lee, Derek

San Leandro--- X32.18Hufana, Elon

San Leandro--- X32.27Su, Alan

San Leandro--- X39.58Zamora, Roman

 
Event 15  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 24.58 Catherine Boles/Han Chen5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 25.20Delore, Maddy

Castro Valley2 25.36Balica, Lucianna

Castro Valley3 25.98Wirdzek, Lauren

Bishop O'Dowd4 26.13Mladjov, Sam

Castro Valley5 26.45Wallace, Olivia

Alameda6 26.46Orahood, Grace

Bishop O'Dowd7 26.52Tucker, Alison

Bishop O'Dowd8 26.62Hart, Torrey

Piedmont9 26.69Lewis, Alisha

Encinal10 26.97Nelson, Madeline

Bishop O'Dowd11 26.98Jernigan, Aris

Encinal12 27.13Tran, Fiona

Castro Valley13 27.32Gatison, Nyla

San Leandro14 27.64Granger, Lauren

Alameda15 27.79Fiedler, Sara

Alameda16 28.34Siroit, Noelle

San Leandro17 29.59McKeown, Devin

Berkeley18 29.63McCann, Desiree

San Leandro19 29.86Dmoski, Alyssa

Piedmont20 30.05Arrabit, Olivia

Berkeley21 30.13Jones, Selene

Berkeley22 31.16Choy, Maya

Encinal23 31.21Laszlo, Nora

Encinal24 31.48Carnahan, Lindsay

Berkeley25 31.66Eccles, Claire

Arroyo26 31.78Rickle, Claryssa

Arroyo27 32.12Ng, Michelle

Arroyo28 33.05Lucero, Jennifer

Arroyo29 34.80Nguyen, Lisa

Alameda--- X29.26Beireis, Emily

Castro Valley--- X29.46Esparza, Alexandra

Alameda--- X29.92Pun, Ariel

Castro Valley--- X30.12Patton, Emily

Alameda--- X31.43Hashimoto, Morgan

Alameda--- X31.59Chan, Brenda

Alameda--- X32.13Willcox, Madison

Alameda--- X35.13Nguyen, Vivian

Alameda--- X37.02Linh, Christie
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Event 16  Boys 50 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 21.65 Victor Deng5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 21.78Deng, Victor

Castro Valley2 21.87Teague, Miles

Castro Valley3 22.02Clemensen, Erik

Bishop O'Dowd4 22.78Wong, Peter

San Leandro5 22.81Felarca, Austin

Alameda6 23.58Lee, Tobey

Encinal7 23.82Kees, Arron

Berkeley8 23.86Rubin, Noah

Encinal9 23.93Tonningsen, Dylan

Piedmont10 24.26Korman, Jules

Bishop O'Dowd11 24.35Andrews, Ezra

Castro Valley12 24.89Fain, Eric

Alameda13 25.21Grimaldi, Jack

Bishop O'Dowd14 25.28Silvestre, Carlo

San Leandro15 25.31Felarca, Jason

Berkeley16 25.69Campos, Alejandro

Alameda17 26.53Davis, Jack

San Leandro*18 26.87Guilbert, Holden

Encinal*18 26.87Pixton, Parker

Alameda20 26.93Rados, Alex

Bishop O'Dowd21 26.96Hawkins, Justin

Berkeley22 27.40Ingenito, Cooper

Berkeley23 27.57Ludemight, Sylvan

Piedmont24 27.80Wang, Rodger

Arroyo25 28.28Guevarra, Matthew

San Leandro26 28.97Guan, Kevin

Arroyo27 29.51Walter, Grayson

Encinal28 30.12Ardourel, William

Arroyo29 30.75DeSouza, Zach

Alameda--- X25.79Ng, Angus

Alameda--- X26.50Vargas-Principe', Arnold

Alameda--- X26.97Cazares, Marco

Alameda--- X27.34Floyd, Mitchell

Bishop O'Dowd--- X28.19Clark-Clough, Gabriel

Alameda--- X28.55Waldman, Daniel

Alameda--- X29.22Chen, Nick

Bishop O'Dowd--- X29.26Wright, Victor

 
Event 21  Girls 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 32.39 Olivia Smith5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 32.18Smith, Olivia

Alameda2 33.14Butler, Olivia

Castro Valley3 33.42Yin, Leslie

San Leandro4 33.57Felarca, Devanie

Bishop O'Dowd5 36.04Cosares, Nicole

Alameda6 37.41Chu, Brittany

Bishop O'Dowd7 37.95Jung, Eunice

San Leandro8 37.97Gloria, Janielyn

Bishop O'Dowd9 38.16Johnson, Anna

Piedmont10 38.17Marcus, Sarah

Alameda11 38.40Ho, Vivian

Bishop O'Dowd12 41.08Espinosa, Rochelle

Alameda13 41.44Soohoo, Allison

Berkeley14 44.20Burke, Sheila

 
Event 22  Boys 50 Yard Butterfly Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 28.28 Eric Smith5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 29.84Jerome, Joey

San Leandro2 30.21Mendoza, Shaun

Alameda3 30.63Phawn, Bill

Alameda4 30.65Lim, Alex

Castro Valley5 30.89Girardeau, Sean

San Leandro6 31.44Yang, Ryan

San Leandro7 33.42Truong, David

Piedmont8 33.48DiGaetano, Andrew

Alameda9 34.79Escalante, Justin

Castro Valley10 36.31Lin, William

Encinal11 37.82Garcia, Diego

San Leandro--- DQNguyen, Nhat

 
Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

WACC Record: 59.64 Laura Fornshell5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont1 58.09Liu, Skyler

27.60 30.49

Berkeley2 58.41Fromson-Ho, Alys

28.13 30.28

Alameda3 1:00.58Krause, Rebecca

28.35 32.23

Bishop O'Dowd4 1:01.92McNamara, Monica

29.32 32.60

Bishop O'Dowd5 1:03.17Brammer, Lucia

30.12 33.05

San Leandro6 1:04.55Waters-Leiga, Emily

29.27 35.28

Castro Valley7 1:05.38Mi, Jessica

30.42 34.96

Castro Valley8 1:05.60Sleeter, Mara

30.22 35.38

Alameda9 1:05.82Lum, Alexa

30.62 35.20

SLZ10 1:08.02Sin, Karolyn

30.13 37.89

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:08.67Moser, Caitlen

32.33 36.34

Piedmont12 1:08.82Ching, Sarah

32.14 36.68

Castro Valley13 1:09.43Gatison, Nyla

32.39 37.04

Alameda14 1:10.14Liu, Amy

33.21 36.93

Castro Valley15 1:11.38Averill, Katelyn

33.60 37.78

Encinal16 1:12.23Vasicek, Reka

32.50 39.73

Berkeley17 1:12.61Jane, Hannele

35.06 37.55

Alameda18 1:14.61Chai, Alysa

34.51 40.10
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(Event 23  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd19 1:14.95Pulizanno, Abigail

35.56 39.39

Encinal20 1:17.53Phelps, Ani

36.80 40.73

Berkeley21 1:17.89Pearson, Genevieve

36.20 41.69

Berkeley22 1:19.52Emmons-Bell, Sophia

36.50 43.02

 
Event 24  Boys 100 Yard Butterfly Varsity

WACC Record: 52.06 Bronson Brown5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont1 53.48Tang, Spencer

25.15 28.33

Piedmont2 57.02Pacult, Nick

26.52 30.50

Castro Valley3 57.22Corbett, Brian

27.47 29.75

Castro Valley4 57.24Clemensen, Erik

26.20 31.04

San Leandro5 58.20Mahgoub, Abdallah

26.33 31.87

Alameda6 58.41Lee, Tobey

26.12 32.29

San Leandro7 59.81Cox, James

27.11 32.70

Bishop O'Dowd8 1:00.29Leboa, Chris

27.36 32.93

Bishop O'Dowd9 1:00.35Leboa, Tyler

28.54 31.81

Castro Valley10 1:01.24Schoenfeld, Jake

28.08 33.16

Encinal11 1:01.73Kees, Cameron

27.88 33.85

Alameda12 1:01.83Ho, Forrest

28.35 33.48

Castro Valley13 1:02.07Fain, Eric

28.33 33.74

Bishop O'Dowd14 1:02.32Wenzler, Giovanni

29.07 33.25

Bishop O'Dowd15 1:02.44Edack, Jack

30.33 32.11

Alameda16 1:03.82Davis, Fischer

29.22 34.60

Alameda17 1:05.53Wong, Justin

30.43 35.10

Encinal18 1:07.76Ardourel, Jeremy

31.37 36.39

San Leandro19 1:08.49Felarca, Jason

30.65 37.84

Berkeley20 1:09.49Augustine, Billy

31.32 38.17

Encinal21 1:09.98Bustos, Isai

30.23 39.75

Berkeley22 1:14.18Porras, Alex

32.14 42.04

San Leandro--- DQVillanueva, Angelo

28.66 45.79

 
Event 25  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:01.05 Cricia Silverberg5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:02.89Averill, Shelby

29.76 33.13

Alameda2 1:03.89Dayley, Nicole

31.17 32.72

Castro Valley3 1:04.65Houston, Megan

31.61 33.04

Castro Valley4 1:04.67Girard, Corrine

31.61 33.06

Castro Valley5 1:05.69Harger, Tasha

30.85 34.84

Bishop O'Dowd6 1:06.28Sinsheimer, Miranda

31.45 34.83

San Leandro7 1:07.54Jones, Kiera

32.01 35.53

San Leandro8 1:08.90Chen, Karen

32.34 36.56

Bishop O'Dowd9 1:09.06Hillesland, Sophia

31.74 37.32

Alameda10 1:09.18Rutherford, Maggie

33.53 35.65

Alameda11 1:11.21Dear, Sheri

Piedmont12 1:13.26Szerdy, Emily

36.38 36.88

Berkeley13 1:14.31Burke, Sheila

35.79 38.52

Encinal14 1:14.78Anderson-Barrett, Riley

35.91 38.87

Alameda15 1:15.59Noble, Elizabeth

37.14 38.45

Bishop O'Dowd16 1:15.66Hawkins, Anna

36.96 38.70

San Leandro17 1:16.08Ayala, Kim

35.49 40.59

San Leandro18 1:16.77Vuong, Valarie

35.87 40.90

Berkeley19 1:19.75Perez, Desiree

36.80 42.95

Encinal20 1:20.53Rivas, Rebecca

39.68 40.85

Encinal21 1:21.44Zarifis, Maria

38.87 42.57

Encinal22 1:22.05Deremiah, Natalie

39.34 42.71

Bishop O'Dowd23 1:25.58Sabaratnam, Annika

39.71 45.87

Arroyo24 1:30.11Gonzalez, Stephanie

42.24 47.87

Arroyo25 1:30.64Tran, Sonja

41.69 48.95

Arroyo26 1:33.34Ramirez, Steffany

43.32 50.02
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(Event 25  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont27 1:41.42O'Brien, Katherine

49.23 52.19

Piedmont28 1:47.55Rygg, Lea

49.48 58.07

Berkeley29 1:55.46Williams, Shinarri

58.60 56.86

Castro Valley--- X1:09.97Litman, Hannah

33.34 36.63

Castro Valley--- X1:12.62Blumberg, Natalie

35.54 37.08

Alameda--- X1:13.92McMann-Chapman, Emeline

35.61 38.31

Alameda--- X1:14.40Pham, Anh

34.58 39.82

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:16.76Byrne, Audrey

35.64 41.12

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:19.14Oakley, Madison

37.66 41.48

Alameda--- X1:20.59Dunworth, Michaela

38.65 41.94

Castro Valley--- X1:20.80Swartz, Maylea

39.02 41.78

Alameda--- X1:21.44Quale, Stephanie

38.83 42.61

Alameda--- X1:21.76Fong, Jasline

37.98 43.78

Alameda--- X1:22.14Szeto, Megan

37.81 44.33

Alameda--- X1:22.53Huang, Melissa

40.72 41.81

Alameda--- X1:23.20Ng, Crystal

39.96 43.24

San Leandro--- X1:23.26Phan, Sharon

38.59 44.67

San Leandro--- X1:25.98Martinez, Melissa

38.42 47.56

Alameda--- X1:26.38Lam, Rachel

38.89 47.49

Alameda--- X1:27.04Li, Grace

39.48 47.56

Alameda--- X1:27.13Nguyen, Thu

43.74 43.39

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:28.06Fuentes, Silvia

43.73 44.33

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:29.04Hussain, Mainaz

41.13 47.91

Alameda--- X1:29.97Le, Sydney

42.38 47.59

Alameda--- X1:30.12Do, Joyce

41.74 48.38

San Leandro--- X1:31.86Yangorin, Anna Marie

43.21 48.65

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:31.87Doron, Haley

42.87 49.00

San Leandro--- X1:32.75Patterson, Juanita

43.88 48.87

Alameda--- X1:32.83Moore, Chaney

42.75 50.08

Alameda--- X1:35.80Lakshmish, Anvita

43.00 52.80

San Leandro--- X1:39.74Maughan, Rosemary

45.62 54.12

San Leandro--- X1:47.78Ork, Sonia

45.55 1:02.23

San Leandro--- X1:55.87Ponce, Marianna

55.41 1:00.46

 
Event 26  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 57.31 Thomas Soto5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:00.41Lee, Sean

27.48 32.93

San Leandro2 1:00.85Felarca, Daniel

28.88 31.97

Alameda3 1:03.25Tong, AJ

29.76 33.49

San Leandro4 1:04.25Liang, Stephen

30.87 33.38

Alameda5 1:07.50Qiu, Tian

29.04 38.46

San Leandro6 1:08.11Thistlewaite, Jordan

31.51 36.60

Castro Valley7 1:08.32Brandt, Rob

32.47 35.85

Castro Valley8 1:08.57Kelley, Jordan

32.53 36.04

Alameda9 1:10.39Han, Tim

32.89 37.50

San Leandro10 1:11.59Silva, AJ

31.64 39.95

Alameda11 1:12.64Chan, Hoi-Ching

34.42 38.22

Arroyo12 1:26.55Dandan, Joshua

40.24 46.31

SLZ13 1:29.43Nguyen, Tommy

41.96 47.47

Alameda--- X1:09.47Goddard, Dylan

32.01 37.46

San Leandro--- X1:13.91Lee, Derek

1:13.71 0.20

San Leandro--- X1:15.25Hufana, Elon

35.42 39.83

San Leandro--- X1:17.86Su, Alan

1:40.92

San Leandro--- X1:32.54Zamora, Roman

41.66 50.88

Arroyo--- DQJames, Christopher

1:25.08

 
Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 53.57 Catherine Boles5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 54.79Wirdzek, Lauren

26.72 28.07
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Results - WACC 2014 Championships

(Event 27  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley2 55.17Balica, Lucianna

26.84 28.33

Castro Valley3 56.35Macchiavello, Laura

27.28 29.07

Bishop O'Dowd4 57.52Hart, Torrey

28.19 29.33

Encinal5 58.20Nelson, Madeline

27.35 30.85

Piedmont6 58.21Lewis, Alisha

28.14 30.07

Alameda7 58.40Orahood, Grace

28.50 29.90

Piedmont8 59.44Mooney, Sarah

28.83 30.61

Bishop O'Dowd9 59.92Cagigas, Genevieve

29.27 30.65

Castro Valley10 59.93Silverberg, Cricia

28.99 30.94

Alameda11 1:00.13Inlow, Koe

28.33 31.80

Arroyo12 1:00.53Figueroa, Katrina

28.54 31.99

San Leandro13 1:00.97Waters-Leiga, Emily

28.97 32.00

Alameda14 1:01.30Siroit, Noelle

30.20 31.10

Berkeley15 1:01.44Navo, Natalie

29.19 32.25

Alameda16 1:01.58Fiedler, Sara

29.28 32.30

Piedmont17 1:03.44Kraetzer, Sutter

29.92 33.52

Encinal18 1:03.83Tran, Fiona

29.87 33.96

Bishop O'Dowd19 1:04.87Rechenbach, Zoe

31.36 33.51

Encinal20 1:05.08Phelps, Ani

31.50 33.58

Arroyo21 1:06.01Brown, Madison

31.64 34.37

Berkeley22 1:06.22Macy, Eliza

32.48 33.74

San Leandro23 1:06.31McKeown, Devin

31.28 35.03

Bishop O'Dowd24 1:06.66Longenecker, Emma

32.18 34.48

Encinal25 1:07.06Le, Minh

32.52 34.54

Arroyo26 1:09.29Rickle, Claryssa

31.54 37.75

Berkeley27 1:15.02Adams, Claire

36.79 38.23

Berkeley28 1:15.44Siegel, Nina

35.50 39.94

Arroyo29 1:20.19Nguyen, Lisa

37.43 42.76

Castro Valley--- X1:03.13Esparza, Alexandra

30.50 32.63

Castro Valley--- X1:03.67Leung, Amanda

30.79 32.88

Alameda--- X1:06.47Pun, Ariel

31.98 34.49

Alameda--- X1:09.79Hashimoto, Morgan

33.52 36.27

Alameda--- X1:10.23Chan, Brenda

32.45 37.78

Alameda--- X1:16.65Willcox, Madison

36.34 40.31

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:17.43Aragon, Vanessa

36.90 40.53

Alameda--- X1:22.54Nguyen, Vivian

38.38 44.16

Alameda--- X1:23.11Linh, Christie

39.27 43.84

 
Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 47.98 Miles Teague5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 48.09Deng, Victor

23.19 24.90

Castro Valley2 48.11Teague, Miles

23.15 24.96

Castro Valley3 48.76Watts, Donavon

22.78 25.98

Alameda4 49.12Chan, Darien

23.32 25.80

Bishop O'Dowd5 50.34Dysico, Andrew

23.70 26.64

Bishop O'Dowd6 50.53Hull, Mike

23.98 26.55

San Leandro7 50.62Felarca, Austin

23.47 27.15

Alameda8 51.66Oreshkov, Anthony

24.56 27.10

Castro Valley9 52.46Choi, Andrew

25.49 26.97

Alameda10 52.48Dean, John

24.32 28.16

Alameda11 52.64Ploss, Jeff

25.52 27.12

San Leandro12 52.99James, Harper

25.45 27.54

Piedmont13 53.31Korman, Jules

25.72 27.59

Berkeley14 53.45Andrade, Yuri

26.47 26.98

Bishop O'Dowd15 54.74Andrews, Ezra

26.23 28.51

Encinal16 54.75Kees, Arron

25.92 28.83

Piedmont17 56.27Schugart, Charles

26.71 29.56

Berkeley18 57.72Campos, Alejandro

27.03 30.69
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(Event 28  Boys 100 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda19 x59.02Rados, Alex

28.40 30.62

Encinal20 1:00.51Suralta, Robin

28.12 32.39

Arroyo21 1:00.99Lowe, Bailey

28.93 32.06

San Leandro22 1:02.44Villanueva, Angelo

29.17 33.27

Arroyo23 1:03.29Barche, Nick

29.35 33.94

Berkeley24 1:03.39Ludemight, Sylvan

29.38 34.01

Encinal25 1:03.59Nelson, Max

31.26 32.33

Bishop O'Dowd26 1:07.21Wright, Victor

32.49 34.72

Arroyo27 1:17.05DeSouza, Zach

35.63 41.42

Alameda--- X53.67Ingram, Benji

26.47 27.20

Alameda--- X56.72Montoya, Steven

27.07 29.65

Alameda--- X57.11Grimaldi, Jack

28.42 28.69

Alameda--- X57.96Vargas-Principe', Arnold

26.88 31.08

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:07.57Boitano, Will

33.02 34.55

Bishop O'Dowd--- X1:07.87Hurtado, Sebastian

31.16 36.71

Alameda--- X1:10.40Chen, Nick

33.08 37.32

Berkeley--- DQRubin, Noah

25.73 27.77

 
Event 29  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 6:19.39 Leslie Irwin5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 6:12.17Irwin, Leslie

34.48 36.87 37.72 37.86

37.99 37.66 38.60 37.89

37.45 35.65

Castro Valley2 6:13.39Bagdalian, Nicole

34.68 36.89 37.69 38.22

37.79 37.83 37.98 37.72

37.98 36.61

Alameda3 6:15.33Shiber, Lily

34.57 36.81 37.16 37.14

37.51 38.19 38.87 38.80

39.05 37.23

Castro Valley4 6:29.58Armstrong, Kate

34.59 37.42 37.80 38.73

40.17 40.35 39.97 40.21

40.19 40.15

Alameda5 6:43.35Onuffer, Helen

36.99 40.05 41.77 41.47

41.44 41.86 42.07 40.68

40.15 36.87

Bishop O'Dowd6 6:47.30Koci- Hernandez, Sophia

36.14 38.74 40.53 41.99

41.98 40.79 42.39 43.52

40.98 40.24

San Leandro7 6:55.81Nario, Isabel

35.44 40.53 42.41 42.80

43.13 42.36 43.63 43.46

42.35 39.70

Alameda8 6:56.71Wick, Allison

36.45 40.67 41.83 43.28

43.24 42.65 43.13 43.61

42.71 39.14

Bishop O'Dowd9 6:57.97Fechtmeyer, Phoebe

36.21 41.19 43.48 42.96

43.38 42.72 42.67 43.32

42.72 39.32

Castro Valley10 7:04.54Maley, Ashley

Bishop O'Dowd11 7:07.31Scott, Natalie

36.68 42.04 42.49 43.80

43.32 43.67 43.90 44.80

44.25 42.36

Piedmont12 7:14.27Bott, Olivia

35.14 42.52 44.17 44.73

46.80 45.35 46.18 45.84

43.04 40.50

Piedmont13 7:28.52Merigold, Samantha

36.86 40.97 43.81 45.20

46.12 46.52 47.23 48.18

48.16 45.47

Bishop O'Dowd14 7:43.52Bartelt-Eells, Nina

36.20 42.87 44.65 46.33

47.55 48.40 49.04 50.69

49.35 48.44

Berkeley15 7:52.25Marlin, Sarah

37.17 43.05 47.70 49.35

50.01 50.67 51.12 49.80

48.80 44.58

Alameda16 8:20.73Lu, Joicee

41.45 49.19 51.32 51.28

52.29 52.89 54.25 51.42

49.81 46.83

Berkeley17 8:43.30Bell, Cecelia

41.27 47.81 52.41 53.16

55.11 55.16 55.06 55.52

55.25 52.55

 
Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 5:27.89 Ben Lima5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 6:05.91Lew, Austin

31.41 34.99 37.35 37.58

37.39 37.81 37.80 37.89

37.93 35.76
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(Event 30  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley2 6:08.99Singh, Shivam

33.27 35.81 36.58 36.74

38.12 38.20 39.02 38.34

37.68 35.23

Castro Valley3 6:10.44Ramirez, Ryan

32.75 36.34 37.01 36.82

38.06 38.07 39.35 38.30

37.36 36.38

Alameda4 6:59.49Sazo, Julian

33.12 40.58 43.15 44.61

44.05 44.93 42.10 44.99

43.94 38.02

Alameda5 7:39.14Do, Eric

40.09 44.03 45.24 46.91

46.55 47.71 49.38 48.44

48.76 42.03

 
Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 5:11.16 Miriam Benjamin5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 5:03.19Fornshell, Laura

27.11 29.32 30.02 30.65

30.76 31.05 31.19 31.24

31.54 30.31

Castro Valley2 5:14.62Miller, Kate

27.96 30.28 30.69 30.90

31.66 31.61 32.45 33.08

34.06 31.93

Piedmont3 5:14.86Faust, Lucy

28.26 30.39 31.52 32.30

32.11 32.40 32.63 32.55

32.32 30.38

San Leandro4 5:19.75Benjamin, Miriam

29.26 31.22 31.77 32.31

32.61 32.36 32.64 32.81

32.65 32.12

Bishop O'Dowd5 5:22.27McNamara, Monica

29.51 31.78 32.51 32.47

32.54 32.69 32.99 32.92

32.57 32.29

Castro Valley6 5:32.75Houston, Amanda

30.55 32.90 33.43 33.73

34.14 34.22 33.86 33.62

33.63 32.67

Bishop O'Dowd7 5:35.95Resnick, Sydni

30.01 32.86 33.77 34.17

34.43 34.62 34.79 34.59

34.12 32.59

Bishop O'Dowd8 5:48.28Yi, Clotilda

Alameda9 5:53.05Kupa, Jenna

31.94 35.19 35.88 35.73

35.85 36.30 35.93 35.95

35.77 34.51

Castro Valley10 6:01.82Deng, Lydia

30.51 33.30 33.44 34.87

36.93 37.72 1:57.28 37.88

Castro Valley11 6:02.05Wallace, Megan

31.88 34.83 36.64 37.51

37.21 37.32 37.28 37.21

36.90 35.27

Piedmont12 6:07.40Valva, Claire

33.63 36.69 37.12 37.60

37.09 37.26 37.75 37.19

36.96 36.11

Alameda13 6:17.83Herrera, Chloe

33.56 38.31 38.46 38.45

39.20 37.81 39.08 39.27

37.64 36.05

SLZ14 6:25.69Sin, Karolyn

32.22 37.33 37.70 37.95

38.36 39.99 40.68 41.21

41.86 38.39

Encinal15 6:29.93Arbios, Rachel

34.13 38.32 39.24 40.11

40.42 39.65 39.76 40.02

39.71 38.57

Alameda16 6:34.50Lyckfors, Nicole

33.42 37.77 39.03 40.77

41.04 40.39 41.82 40.90

41.62 37.74

Bishop O'Dowd17 6:47.31Pulizanno, Abigail

Arroyo18 6:52.38Meyer, Melissa

36.80 40.84 41.48 42.11

42.11 42.62 42.82 42.40

41.78 39.42

Berkeley19 6:52.75Choy, Maya

34.62 39.21 41.30 41.94

42.18 42.88 43.78 43.78

43.49 39.57

Berkeley20 6:56.19Frost, Marit

37.11 41.26 41.98 42.43

43.39 43.10 43.68 43.45

42.85 36.94

Berkeley21 7:15.20Jones, Selene

37.74 42.26 43.58 43.98

44.38 44.93 45.37 45.92

45.47 41.57

Arroyo22 7:20.54Jordan, Becky

37.95 43.25 44.23 45.67

45.10 46.19 46.91 45.60

45.31 40.33

Arroyo23 7:47.31Ng, Michelle

38.08 45.67 47.91 47.21

49.67 48.63 48.86 48.97

49.50 42.81

Arroyo24 7:56.17Galli, Jessica

Encinal25 8:10.59Bryant, Kalia

40.31 47.12 1:37.70 51.21

48.53 52.70 53.38 52.59

47.18
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(Event 31  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Berkeley26 8:22.69Siegel, Nina

43.27 1:40.78 52.28 52.04

52.53 52.25 51.13 50.63

47.91

 
Event 32  Boys 500 Yard Freestyle Varsity

WACC Record: 5:08.88 Donovan Watts5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 4:47.03Korelov, Misha

27.64 29.52 30.05 29.86

29.43 28.60 28.46 28.41

28.08 26.98

Castro Valley2 4:49.64Chin, Brandon

27.39 29.63 30.22 29.88

29.29 28.62 28.37 28.99

28.88 28.37

Encinal3 4:56.48Clavin, Arron

26.90 30.29 30.15 29.98

29.92 29.67 29.73 30.52

30.30 29.02

Alameda4 5:04.03Thompson, Jacob

28.08 29.64 30.18 30.30

30.52 30.90 32.13 31.73

30.63 29.92

Castro Valley5 5:04.68Canepa, Dominic

27.42 30.90 31.28 30.18

30.93 31.39 30.91 30.87

31.15 29.65

Castro Valley6 5:27.37Lima, Ben

29.14 31.29 32.80 33.43

33.51 34.26 34.21 33.70

33.54 31.49

Castro Valley7 5:28.89Althoff, Peter

29.26 32.24 33.05 33.23

33.55 33.33 34.02 34.23

33.32 32.66

Bishop O'Dowd8 5:30.84Wong, Chris

29.99 32.69 33.52 34.01

34.31 33.75 34.19 32.89

34.08 31.41

Berkeley9 5:41.37Wang, Dennis

5:41.35 26.52 16.04 24.99

14.13 16.64 15.56 16.41

Bishop O'Dowd10 5:46.26Edack, Jack

31.86 35.00 35.44 35.52

36.16 35.31 35.47 34.43

34.68 32.39

Bishop O'Dowd11 5:47.44Wenzler, Giovanni

31.51 34.73 35.02 35.66

36.39 36.42 36.05 36.10

33.90 31.66

San Leandro12 5:47.62Harvey, Nick

31.69 34.38 34.29 34.75

34.37 35.30 35.56 36.20

36.57 34.51

San Leandro13 5:49.22McKeown, Jake

30.56 33.95 34.51 35.51

35.98 36.12 36.45 36.05

36.09 34.00

San Leandro14 5:52.08Medeiros, Mason

30.25 32.96 34.34 35.56

36.18 36.30 36.83 36.89

36.81 35.96

Encinal15 5:54.52Addicott, Lachlan

31.61 35.52 35.75 36.55

34.56 37.25 35.26 36.53

36.74 34.75

Alameda16 6:03.25Cazares, Marco

29.20 5:34.06 41.93

Alameda17 6:03.51Floyd, Mitchell

30.36 34.51 36.21 36.97

37.42 37.62 37.87 37.91

38.52 36.12

Berkeley18 6:25.69Bennett, Zev

32.40 36.28 39.80 39.31

39.99 39.96 40.34 41.07

38.83 37.71

Encinal19 6:25.70Addicott, Griffin

33.86 37.48 39.55 39.88

39.45 39.70 40.10 39.97

39.71 36.00

Arroyo20 6:46.58Vale, Joseph

35.62 39.25 41.22 42.49

42.84 42.42 41.36 41.48

40.87 39.03

Bishop O'Dowd21 7:08.62Hurtado, Sebastian

35.69 40.76 42.44 43.59

43.90 44.85 45.25 44.99

45.82 41.33

Arroyo22 7:45.84Garcia, Jeremiah

39.33 43.62 45.61 46.60

48.18 48.60 49.05 49.10

48.51 47.24

 
Event 33  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:54.33 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Paschall, Moura, Gatison, Silverberg

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:54.48Castro Valley

1) Harger, Tasha 2) Yin, Leslie

3) Smith, Olivia 4) Maley, Correll

29.49 29.17 28.09 27.73

A2 2:04.56Piedmont

1) Lautt, Noelle 2) Marcus, Sarah

3) Merigold, Samantha 4) Bott, Olivia

29.94 29.67 29.21 35.74

A3 2:05.36San Leandro

1) Ayala, Kim 2) Nario, Isabel

3) Felarca, Devanie 4) Jones, Kiera

33.19 32.19 30.88 29.10
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(Event 33  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A4 2:07.52Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hull, Samantha 2) Hawkins, Anna

3) Scott, Natalie 4) Koci- Hernandez, Sophia

32.50 30.09 34.08 30.85

A5 2:18.03Encinal

1) Rivas, Rebecca 2) Huerta, Emily

3) Zarifis, Maria 4) Zenobia, Jasmine

35.33 35.28 32.92 34.50

A6 2:30.30Berkeley

1) Marlin, Sarah 2) Lord, Danielle

3) Miller, Emma 4) Bell, Cecelia

38.94 37.74 40.08 33.54

A7 2:36.21Arroyo

1) Ramirez, Steffany 2) Tran, Sonja

3) Gonzalez, Stephanie 4) Su, Bonnie

1:19.80 41.86 34.59

B--- x2:02.09Castro Valley

1) Bailey, Amber 2) Houston, Megan

3) Irwin, Leslie 4) Girard, Corrine

30.80 30.68 30.69 29.92

C--- x2:06.64Castro Valley

1) Litman, Hannah 2) Blumberg, Natalie

3) Singh, Khushboo 4) Evans, Emily

32.68 32.11 32.19 29.66

B--- x2:13.14Alameda

1) Soohoo, Allison 2) Rutherford, Maggie

3) Pang, Sidney 4) Ho, Vivian

33.99 35.10 32.81 31.24

B--- x2:13.51Bishop O'Dowd

1) Bartelt-Eells, Nina 2) Johnson, Anna

3) Oakley, Madison 4) Byrne, Audrey

33.57 33.27 37.03 29.64

B--- x2:13.97San Leandro

1) Orina, Samantha 2) Jung, Caitlin

3) Huynh, Angelica 4) Voung, Victoria

33.72 33.19 33.95 33.11

D--- x2:19.27Castro Valley

1) Thai, Erinna 2) Swartz, Maylea

3) Cooks, Charece 4) Maley, Ashley

34.31 37.41 34.93 32.62

C--- x2:23.76Berkeley

1) Karima, Golsa 2) Stringfellow, Chloe

3) Tilkolsky, Shira 4) Kirovsky, Sasha

39.27 37.11 34.74 32.64

C--- x2:25.83Alameda

1) Do, Joyce 2) Szeto, Megan

3) Dunworth, Michaela 4) Quale, Stephanie

B--- x2:28.91Encinal

1) Lopez, Juliana 2) Griffing-Comer, Sophia

3) Herzog, Sarah 4) Bryant, Grace

43.86 36.30 34.61 34.14

C--- x2:28.95Bishop O'Dowd

1) Keating, Elizabeth 2) Espinosa, Rochelle

3) Doron, Haley 4) Lucarelli, Melissa

38.63 35.10 42.54 32.68

C--- x2:33.12San Leandro

1) Ma, Wen 2) Martinez, Melissa

3) Albers, Alex 4) Alarcon, Bianca

43.12 37.52 36.65 35.83

D--- x2:34.75Alameda

1) Le, Sydney 2) Liu, Angela

3) Li, Grace 4) Lam, Rachel

41.23 41.11 36.45 35.96

E--- x2:35.95Alameda

1) Xie, Winnie 2) Lu, Joicee

3) Ng, Crystal 4) Nguyen, Thu

41.12 41.11 37.38 36.34

B--- x2:42.12Piedmont

1) O'Brien, Katherine 2) Rygg, Lea

3) Bilorusky, Nicole 4) Caldwell, Kathy

47.58 18.48 27.52 1:08.54

B--- x2:43.43Berkeley

1) Williams, Shinarri 2) Wilson-Hammaker, Stella

3) Shen, Maya 4) Perez, Desiree

59.94 33.16 35.22 35.11

D--- x2:56.96San Leandro

1) Yangorin, Anna Marie 2) Ork, Sonia

3) Patterson, Juanita 4) Ponce, Marianna

42.94 40.96 41.36 51.70

A--- DQAlameda

1) Dayley, Nicole 2) Trinh, Ellen

3) Onuffer, Helen 4) Lon, Carly

30.39 30.59 32.67 30.50

 
Event 34  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:41.60 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Soto, Tikku, Kiland, Villamor

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:46.49San Leandro

1) Yang, Ryan 2) Liang, Stephen

3) Chong, Timmy 4) Felarca, Daniel

27.15 27.48 26.25 25.61

A2 1:46.72Castro Valley

1) Carruth, Chris 2) Lee, Sean

3) Macchiavello, Marco 4) Jerome, Joey

27.30 26.74 25.67 27.01

A3 1:50.43Alameda

1) Zu, Harrison 2) Fiedler, Doug

3) Phawn, Bill 4) Lim, Alex

29.36 27.69 26.58 26.80

A4 2:00.58Piedmont

1) DiGaetano, Andrew 2) Parsa, Arash

3) Taylor, Ian 4) Lee, Isaac

29.95 32.44 30.55 27.64

B--- x1:52.73Alameda

1) Goddard, Dylan 2) Mcnabb, Yishan

3) Lau, Waley 4) Qiu, Tian

29.40 28.79 26.95 27.59

B--- x1:55.98San Leandro

1) Lee, Derek 2) Silva, AJ

3) Thistlewaite, Jordan 4) Lanza, Michael

28.51 29.99 29.21 28.27
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(Event 34  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x1:57.62Castro Valley

1) Kelley, Jordan 2) Kang, Joon

3) Brandt, Rob 4) Girardeau, Sean

30.92 29.28 29.50 27.92

C--- x1:58.48Alameda

1) Fiedler, Doug 2) Yakura, Miles

3) Han, Tim 4) Carmona, Jonathen

28.89 29.43 29.71 30.45

D--- x2:04.63San Leandro

1) Bidar, Henry 2) Su, Alan

3) Urbano, Ryan 4) Ledesma, Moises

30.39 33.28 31.96 29.00

C--- x2:13.17San Leandro

1) Ngo, Ethan 2) Zamora, Roman

3) Chen, Johnny 4) Mendoza, Shaun

32.67 38.87 31.83 29.80

 
Event 35  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

WACC Record: 1:42.19 Piedmont5/11/2013

Faust, Reynolds, Mooney, Caldwell

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:42.29Castro Valley

1) Balica, Lucianna 2) Garcia, Jaya

3) Miller, Kate 4) Wirdzek, Lauren

25.33 26.10 25.68 25.18

A2 1:43.90Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hart, Torrey 2) Jernigan, Aris

3) Mladjov, Sam 4) Tucker, Alison

26.65 26.04 25.84 25.37

A3 1:48.76Alameda

1) Siroit, Noelle 2) Liu, Amy

3) Inlow, Koe 4) Orahood, Grace

28.97 27.20 26.88 25.71

A4 1:51.16San Leandro

1) Dmoski, Alyssa 2) Benjamin, Miriam

3) Waters-Leiga, Emily 4) Granger, Lauren

29.45 27.07 27.12 27.52

A5 1:52.07Encinal

1) Hidalgo, Hannah 2) Vasicek, Reka

3) Tran, Fiona 4) Nelson, Madeline

29.14 28.65 27.64 26.64

A6 1:55.13Piedmont

1) Valva, Claire 2) Ching, Sarah

3) Arrabit, Olivia 4) Mooney, Sarah

29.79 27.88 29.82 27.64

A7 1:56.57Berkeley

1) Fromson-Ho, Alys 2) Jane, Hannele

3) Robinson, Savannah 4) Navo, Natalie

29.26 30.33 29.56 27.42

A8 2:01.33Arroyo

1) Meyer, Melissa 2) Rickle, Claryssa

3) Brown, Madison 4) Figueroa, Katrina

32.22 31.98 30.41 26.72

B--- x1:48.10Castro Valley

1) Spring, Brooke 2) Gatison, Nyla

3) Mi, Jessica 4) Wallace, Olivia

27.33 27.46 27.10 26.21

B--- x1:51.44Bishop O'Dowd

1) Cagigas, Genevieve 2) Li, Karina

3) Moser, Caitlen 4) Yi, Clotilda

32.22 22.67 28.48 28.07

C--- x1:54.46Castro Valley

1) Esparza, Alexandra 2) Patton, Emily

3) Averill, Katelyn 4) Silverberg, Cricia

29.28 30.46 27.61 27.11

B--- x1:56.06Alameda

1) Lyckfors, Nicole 2) Pun, Ariel

3) Judy, Elsie 4) Fiedler, Sara

30.84 29.19 28.43 27.60

C--- x2:00.31Alameda

1) Chai, Alysa 2) Herrera, Chloe

3) Hashimoto, Morgan 4) Beireis, Emily

31.18 29.73 30.58 28.82

B--- x2:02.93Encinal

1) Laszlo, Nora 2) Carnahan, Lindsay

3) Le, Minh 4) Phelps, Ani

32.54 31.87 30.00 28.52

B--- x2:03.96Berkeley

1) Emmons-Bell, Sophia 2) McCrane, Meaghan

3) Roberson-Schultz, Ellie 4) Choy, Maya

31.19 33.95 28.73 30.09

C--- x2:05.38Bishop O'Dowd

1) Aragon, Vanessa 2) Chung, Phoebe

3) Pulizanno, Abigail 4) Boyle, Mairin

36.08 28.41 31.24 29.65

C--- x2:14.94Berkeley

1) Rossman, Molly 2) Adams, Claire

3) Siegel, Nina 4) Gold, Lily

34.43 33.80 32.68 34.03

B--- x2:15.91Arroyo

1) Nguyen, Lisa 2) Galli, Jessica

3) Jordan, Becky 4) Ng, Michelle

38.43 36.05 31.06 30.37

D--- x2:23.16Alameda

1) Linh, Christie 2) Rodriguez, Marialuisa

3) Nguyen, Vivian 4) Willcox, Madison

36.23 38.92 35.51 32.50

 
Event 36  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

WACC Record: 1:29.14 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Watts, Tran, Brown, Deng

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 1:25.30Castro Valley

1) Deng, Victor 2) Watts, Donavon

3) Sand, Carson 4) Teague, Miles

21.84 20.94 21.00 21.52

A2 1:32.88Alameda

1) Oreshkov, Anthony 2) Thompson, Jacob

3) Ingram, Benji 4) Kizanis, Julian

23.57 23.78 23.51 22.02

A*3 1:33.50Bishop O'Dowd

1) Andrews, Ezra 2) Cabato, Axel

3) Leboa, Tyler 4) Wong, Peter

23.60 23.52 24.25 22.13



Chabot College Aquatics HY-TEK's MEET MANAGER 5.0 - 6:56 PM  5/10/2014  Page 17

2014 WACC - 5/10/2014

Results - WACC 2014 Championships

(Event 36  Boys 200 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A*3 1:33.50Encinal

1) Kees, Arron 2) Kees, Cameron

3) Clavin, Arron 4) Tonningsen, Dylan

24.18 23.33 22.91 23.08

A5 1:33.64San Leandro

1) Felarca, Austin 2) Mahgoub, Abdallah

3) James, Harper 4) Cox, James

22.86 23.41 23.58 23.79

A6 1:35.03Berkeley

1) Gohlke, Nils 2) Rubin, Noah

3) Choy, Daniel 4) Andrade, Yuri

22.67 23.26 25.39 23.71

A7 1:35.93Piedmont

1) Korman, Jules 2) Pacult, Nick

3) Schugart, Charles 4) Tang, Spencer

23.82 23.17 24.74 24.20

A8 1:56.22Arroyo

1) Demirev, Michael 2) DeSouza, Zach

3) Barche, Nick 4) Guevarra, Matthew

27.09 29.83 30.92 28.38

B--- x1:34.78Castro Valley

1) Clemensen, Erik 2) Canepa, Dominic

3) Kawaguchi, Tony 4) Fain, Eric

21.88 24.28 24.24 24.38

B--- x1:36.52Alameda

1) Lee, Tobey 2) Montoya, Steven

3) Ploss, Jeff 4) Ho, Forrest

23.80 25.32 23.69 23.71

B--- x1:41.24San Leandro

1) Fishbaugh, Adam 2) Villanueva, Angelo

3) Chong, Gilbert 4) Felarca, Jason

24.93 26.34 24.82 25.15

B--- x1:43.81Bishop O'Dowd

1) Edack, Jack 2) Wenzler, Giovanni

3) Lee, Greg 4) Wong, Chris

26.96 26.97 24.67 25.21

B--- x1:44.61Berkeley

1) Campos, Alejandro 2) Wang, Dennis

3) Birch, Emerson 4) Porras, Alex

25.90 26.38 26.96 25.37

C--- x1:49.53Alameda

1) Waldman, Daniel 2) Vargas-Principe', Arnold

3) Rados, Alex 4) Floyd, Mitchell

B--- x1:49.68Encinal

1) Addicott, Griffin 2) Pixton, Parker

3) Bustos, Isai 4) Suralta, Robin

28.67 26.89 27.34 26.78

C--- x1:53.90Berkeley

1) Bennett, Zev 2) Sooter, Will

3) Ingenito, Cooper 4) Ludemight, Sylvan

29.28 28.16 28.11 28.35

C--- x1:55.42Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hawkins, Justin 2) Hurtado, Sebastian

3) Moseley, Hank 4) Wright, Victor

27.37 31.17 27.75 29.13

 
Event 37  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:12.69 Shelby Averill5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:10.63Averill, Shelby

34.03 36.60

Castro Valley2 1:12.45Moura, Collette

35.28 37.17

Castro Valley3 1:14.70Maley, Correll

35.62 39.08

Castro Valley4 1:15.14Harger, Tasha

35.53 39.61

Bishop O'Dowd5 1:20.33Hull, Samantha

39.42 40.91

San Leandro6 1:20.52Chen, Karen

1:21.19

Alameda7 1:23.26Pham, Anh

1:23.26

Piedmont8 1:23.59Caldwell, Kathy

40.22 43.37

Alameda9 1:25.43Pang, Sidney

41.62 43.81

Alameda10 1:27.91Lon, Carly

43.25 44.66

Piedmont11 1:30.16Lautt, Noelle

43.22 46.94

Berkeley12 1:31.13Shen, Maya

41.84 49.29

Bishop O'Dowd13 1:32.81Lucarelli, Melissa

42.94 49.87

San Leandro14 1:38.11Orina, Samantha

1:38.80

Encinal15 1:39.54Zenobia, Jasmine

1:40.15

Bishop O'Dowd16 1:40.68Keating, Elizabeth

46.48 54.20

San Leandro17 1:41.36Alarcon, Bianca

46.80 54.56

Arroyo18 1:44.65Su, Bonnie

50.74 53.91

Encinal19 1:47.71Lopez, Juliana

49.79 57.92

Berkeley20 1:50.78Pearson-Rickenbach, Alice

53.88 56.90

Bishop O'Dowd21 1:53.47Patel, Sonya

52.84 1:00.63

Encinal22 1:56.46Bryant, Grace

51.96 1:04.50

 
Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:04.81 Andrew Kiland5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:14.28Zafiratos, Nick

35.63 38.65

Alameda2 1:14.37Do, Eric

36.52 37.85

Encinal3 1:18.94Garcia, Diego

38.71 40.23
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(Event 38  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Junior Varsity)

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

San Leandro4 1:22.50Silva, AJ

39.14 43.36

Alameda5 1:22.68Escalante, Justin

39.07 43.61

San Leandro6 1:24.59Ledesma, Moises

39.85 44.74

San Leandro7 1:24.90Ngo, Ethan

40.41 44.49

Piedmont8 1:29.44Taylor, Ian

42.51 46.93

Alameda9 1:29.63Han, Tim

40.93 48.70

San Leandro10 1:39.59Chen, Johnny

45.78 53.81

Castro Valley11 1:40.19Ramirez, Ryan

1:15.76 24.43

Alameda--- DQCarmona, Jonathen

41.44 47.72

 
Event 39  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

WACC Record: 59.62 Sophie Reynolds5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 57.21Boles, Catherine

27.41 29.80

Piedmont2 59.43Reynolds, Sophie

28.63 30.80

Castro Valley3 1:01.85Macchiavello, Laura

30.19 31.66

Castro Valley4 1:06.32Garcia, Jaya

32.45 33.87

Castro Valley5 1:07.64Hee, Jena

33.23 34.41

Arroyo6 1:08.40Figueroa, Katrina

31.81 36.59

Alameda7 1:09.28Escalante, Kianna

33.53 35.75

Bishop O'Dowd8 1:09.52Li, Karina

34.00 35.52

Castro Valley9 1:10.97Leung, Amanda

34.42 36.55

Piedmont10 1:11.79Valva, Claire

34.83 36.96

Piedmont11 1:13.09Arrabit, Olivia

35.41 37.68

Berkeley12 1:13.10Robinson, Savannah

35.46 37.64

Alameda13 1:13.21Chai, Alysa

34.55 38.66

San Leandro14 1:13.77Granger, Lauren

1:15.90

Alameda15 1:14.86Beireis, Emily

35.92 38.94

San Leandro16 1:15.60Dmoski, Alyssa

36.97 38.63

Berkeley17 1:16.60Macy, Eliza

37.97 38.63

Berkeley18 1:17.25Pearson, Genevieve

37.93 39.32

Bishop O'Dowd19 1:18.53Chung, Phoebe

38.69 39.84

Encinal20 1:19.96Carnahan, Lindsay

38.62 41.34

Bishop O'Dowd21 1:20.85Boyle, Mairin

39.54 41.31

Encinal22 1:22.91Laszlo, Nora

40.72 42.19

Berkeley23 1:24.63Roberson-Schultz, Ellie

1:24.69

Arroyo24 1:52.35Lucero, Jennifer

54.17 58.18

 
Event 40  Boys 100 Yard Backstroke Varsity

WACC Record: 53.94 Alex Gibson5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont1 52.95Tang, Spencer

25.84 27.11

San Leandro2 55.26Mahgoub, Abdallah

26.63 28.63

Alameda3 55.88Chan, Darien

27.25 28.63

Bishop O'Dowd4 57.35Hull, Mike

27.91 29.44

San Leandro5 58.30Cox, James

28.11 30.19

Bishop O'Dowd6 59.18Dysico, Andrew

28.69 30.49

Castro Valley7 1:00.65Zen, Russell

29.83 30.82

Alameda8 1:01.03Oreshkov, Anthony

29.68 31.35

Arroyo9 1:01.53Kho, Mathew

30.97 30.56

Castro Valley10 1:03.03Proctor, Matt

30.57 32.46

Castro Valley11 1:04.20Kiland, Andrew

30.94 33.26

Castro Valley12 1:04.55Kawaguchi, Tony

30.61 33.94

Berkeley13 1:05.79Ingenito, Nicholas

33.35 32.44

Alameda14 1:12.43Montoya, Steven

34.91 37.52

Encinal15 1:13.58Suralta, Robin

34.78 38.80

Encinal16 1:18.85Ardourel, William

38.72 40.13

Bishop O'Dowd17 1:22.56Boitano, Will

1:30.47

Arroyo18 1:22.60Barche, Nick

39.51 43.09

Berkeley19 1:23.77Ingenito, Cooper

42.38 41.39

Alameda--- X1:21.27Waldman, Daniel

37.14 44.13
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Bishop O'Dowd--- DQMoseley, Hank

40.94 43.27

 
Event 41  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:20.36 Alison Dhont5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Piedmont1 1:23.27Marcus, Sarah

39.41 43.86

Piedmont2 1:23.46Cheng, Mira

40.02 43.44

Castro Valley3 1:24.12Bailey, Amber

38.96 45.16

Castro Valley4 1:25.20Girard, Corrine

40.31 44.89

San Leandro5 1:25.59Huang, Sally

40.54 45.05

Alameda6 1:26.49Shiber, Lily

40.33 46.16

Bishop O'Dowd7 1:28.83Fechtmeyer, Phoebe

41.50 47.33

Alameda8 1:29.02Ho, Vivian

41.71 47.31

Alameda9 1:30.61Trinh, Ellen

41.55 49.06

Castro Valley10 1:31.59Thai, Erinna

43.42 48.17

Bishop O'Dowd11 1:32.60Bittman, Christina

43.33 49.27

San Leandro12 1:32.96Huynh, Angelica

43.78 49.18

Encinal13 1:33.77Anderson-Barrett, Riley

44.74 49.03

Castro Valley14 1:34.40Singh, Khushboo

44.26 50.14

Encinal15 1:34.52Griffing-Comer, Sophia

44.61 49.91

Alameda16 1:34.64Liu, Angela

44.61 50.03

San Leandro17 1:35.48Albers, Alex

45.44 50.04

Bishop O'Dowd18 1:36.03Lucarelli, Melissa

45.18 50.85

Berkeley19 1:39.39Caldwell, Aljanae

45.96 53.43

Berkeley20 1:40.90Hood, Jane

47.91 52.99

Piedmont21 1:42.50Bilorusky, Nicole

48.34 54.16

Bishop O'Dowd22 1:43.43Johnson, Anna

47.00 56.43

Berkeley23 1:43.98Bell, Cecelia

48.94 55.04

San Leandro24 1:51.81Ye, Vivian

49.19 1:02.62

Encinal--- DQHerzog, Sarah

46.12 52.66

Berkeley--- DQMiller, Emma

52.85 59.88

 
Event 42  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 1:10.29 Subhav Rajbhandary5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 1:10.05Macchiavello, Marco

33.40 36.65

Castro Valley2 1:15.33Lew, Austin

35.64 39.69

San Leandro3 1:15.97Chong, Timmy

34.61 41.36

Castro Valley4 1:16.01Carruth, Chris

35.21 40.80

Alameda5 1:18.41Mcnabb, Yishan

36.39 42.02

Encinal6 1:20.53Rentschler, Kyle

37.50 43.03

Castro Valley7 1:20.86Kwan, Jeremy

38.83 42.03

San Leandro8 1:23.60Nguyen, Nhat

39.86 43.74

San Leandro9 1:27.37Rico, Ishmael

41.79 45.58

San Leandro10 1:27.56Bidar, Henry

41.11 46.45

Piedmont11 1:31.54Parsa, Arash

41.39 50.15

SLZ12 1:46.90Nguyen, Tommy

48.82 58.08

 
Event 43  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

WACC Record: 1:07.96 Han Chen5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Alameda1 1:07.53Delore, Maddy

31.65 35.88

Castro Valley2 1:14.14Spring, Brooke

34.43 39.71

Castro Valley3 1:14.55Wallace, Olivia

35.19 39.36

Bishop O'Dowd4 1:15.16Jernigan, Aris

35.18 39.98

Castro Valley*5 1:16.44Deng, Lydia

36.01 40.43

Castro Valley*5 1:16.44Patton, Emily

35.80 40.64

Bishop O'Dowd7 1:17.18Cagigas, Genevieve

36.29 40.89

Alameda8 1:17.81Escalante, Kianna

37.87 39.94

Alameda9 1:18.48Liu, Amy

37.58 40.90

Bishop O'Dowd10 1:18.63Beatty, Sean

37.59 41.04

Encinal11 1:22.35Le, Minh

39.19 43.16

Piedmont12 1:22.56Ching, Sarah

39.00 43.56
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Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Encinal13 1:22.86Hidalgo, Hannah

39.16 43.70

Alameda14 1:24.44Judy, Elsie

39.11 45.33

Berkeley15 1:24.69Eccles, Claire

40.88 43.81

Berkeley16 1:25.42McCann, Desiree

39.80 45.62

Berkeley17 1:27.34McCrane, Meaghan

42.45 44.89

Bishop O'Dowd18 1:27.63Rechenbach, Zoe

40.80 46.83

Berkeley19 1:30.87Rossman, Molly

41.80 49.07

 
Event 44  Boys 100 Yard Breaststroke Varsity

WACC Record: 58.30 Carson Sand5/11/2013

Age   SchoolName Finals Time

Castro Valley1 56.13Sand, Carson

26.61 29.52

Castro Valley2 1:00.52Watts, Donavon

28.61 31.91

Berkeley3 1:00.92Gohlke, Nils

28.57 32.35

Castro Valley4 1:02.62Corbett, Brian

29.85 32.77

Bishop O'Dowd5 1:03.23Wong, Peter

29.69 33.54

Castro Valley6 1:03.59Chew, Anthony

29.85 33.74

San Leandro7 1:04.55Fishbaugh, Adam

29.93 34.62

Bishop O'Dowd8 1:04.82Cabato, Axel

30.42 34.40

Encinal9 1:06.61Tonningsen, Dylan

31.66 34.95

Alameda10 1:06.68Kizanis, Julian

31.57 35.11

Alameda11 1:08.77Ho, Forrest

31.83 36.94

Alameda12 1:08.85Davis, Jack

32.27 36.58

Berkeley13 1:09.46Andrade, Yuri

32.95 36.51

Berkeley14 1:10.01Choy, Daniel

33.27 36.74

Alameda15 1:12.32Kim, Dohyun

34.39 37.93

San Leandro16 1:12.54Guilbert, Holden

33.44 39.10

Bishop O'Dowd17 1:12.73Lee, Greg

34.02 38.71

San Leandro18 1:13.41Chong, Gilbert

34.22 39.19

Bishop O'Dowd19 1:15.09Clark-Clough, Gabriel

34.92 40.17

Piedmont20 1:16.37Wang, Rodger

35.52 40.85

Encinal21 1:18.44Nelson, Max

37.32 41.12

Piedmont22 1:18.83Phillips, Parker

36.31 42.52

San Leandro23 1:20.58Guan, Kevin

37.40 43.18

Arroyo24 1:20.93Guevarra, Matthew

37.40 43.53

Arroyo25 1:24.14Lowe, Bailey

38.39 45.75

Arroyo26 1:24.74Demirev, Michael

37.88 46.86

Berkeley--- DQSooter, Will

41.20 45.87

 
Event 45  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 4:11.16 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Averill, Paschall, Silverberg, Smith

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:16.56Castro Valley

1) Moura, Collette 2) Houston, Megan

3) Smith, Olivia 4) Averill, Shelby

30.16 1:03.75 15.96 30.87

33.56 1:03.00 34.15 1:38.94

A2 4:25.12Alameda

1) Dayley, Nicole

3) Shiber, Lily 4) Butler, Olivia

31.19 1:04.11 32.58 1:08.65

31.25 1:07.21 30.54 1:05.15

A3 4:52.59Piedmont

1) Cheng, Mira 2) Merigold, Samantha

3) Bott, Olivia 4) Szerdy, Emily

33.40 1:09.85 34.32 1:12.47

35.59 1:17.55 35.19 1:12.72

A4 5:00.42San Leandro

1) Huang, Sally 2) Ayala, Kim

3) Gloria, Janielyn 4) Chen, Karen

36.77 1:16.83 36.48 1:17.00

35.59 1:15.43 33.29 1:11.16

A5 5:22.91Encinal

1) Zarifis, Maria 2) Rivas, Rebecca

3) Deremiah, Natalie 4) Anderson-Barrett, Riley

38.89 1:21.17 39.62 1:21.77

39.71 1:23.45 37.55 1:16.52

A6 5:28.40Berkeley

1) Lord, Danielle 2) Burke, Sheila

3) Williams, Shinarri 4) Miller, Emma

37.09 1:19.50 40.47 1:25.47

43.53 1:29.05 34.12 1:14.38

A7 6:15.46Arroyo

1) Ramirez, Steffany 2) Tran, Sonja

3) Gonzalez, Stephanie 4) Su, Bonnie

46.32 1:35.67 44.46 1:36.40

43.81 1:35.51 42.05 1:27.88
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 RelayTeam Finals Time

B--- x4:32.11Castro Valley

1) Evans, Emily 2) Irwin, Leslie

3) Bagdalian, Nicole 4) Armstrong, Kate

33.23 1:08.25 32.31 1:06.84

32.90 1:09.25 32.30 1:07.77

B--- x4:55.27Alameda

1) Noble, Elizabeth 2) Dear, Sheri

3) Wick, Allison 4) Chu, Brittany

37.52 1:17.54 33.18 1:10.48

36.20 1:15.71 35.31 1:11.54

B--- x4:59.50Bishop O'Dowd

1) Bartelt-Eells, Nina 2) Hawkins, Anna

3) Fechtmeyer, Phoebe 4) Jung, Eunice

34.14 1:13.86 35.92 1:16.86

35.29 1:17.20 34.34 1:11.58

C--- x5:02.48Castro Valley

1) Litman, Hannah 2) Cooks, Charece

3) Singh, Khushboo 4) Blumberg, Natalie

34.70 1:12.56 38.65 1:23.08

35.65 1:14.49 34.24 1:12.35

C--- x5:18.02Bishop O'Dowd

1) Oakley, Madison 2) Bittman, Christina

3) Johnson, Anna 4) Byrne, Audrey

38.13 1:20.66 36.40 1:17.17

38.46 1:21.39 15.07 1:18.80

C--- x5:18.92Alameda

1) Huang, Melissa 2) McMann-Chapman, Emeline

3) Pham, Anh 4) Fong, Jasline

39.58 1:22.48 36.13 1:17.30

15.27 37.57 42.77 2:01.57

B--- x5:49.46San Leandro

1) Phan, Sharon 2) Albers, Alex

3) Alarcon, Bianca 4) Patterson, Juanita

40.04 1:25.44 42.47 1:28.31

37.39 1:21.25 44.66 1:34.46

B--- DQPiedmont

1) O'Brien, Katherine 2) Rygg, Lea

3) Bilorusky, Nicole 4) Caldwell, Kathy

47.82 1:39.03 17.50 51.55

1:06.96 1:35.34 42.64 1:56.62

A--- DQBishop O'Dowd

1) Sinsheimer, Miranda 2) Koci- Hernandez, Sophia

3) Cosares, Nicole 4) Hillesland, Sophia

30.55 1:04.79 32.23 1:09.97

31.54 49.86 19.91 38.98

D--- DQBishop O'Dowd

1) Hussain, Mainaz 2) Fuentes, Silvia

3) Doron, Haley 4) Patel, Sonya

37.85 1:21.03 38.56 1:23.46

43.01 1:33.18 41.36 1:27.67

 
Event 46  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Junior Varsity

WACC Record: 3:50.54 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Soto, Lima, Villamor, Kiland

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 4:01.15Castro Valley

1) Lew, Austin 2) Singh, Shivam

3) Lee, Sean 4) Jerome, Joey

28.56 59.37 29.71 1:01.80

28.79 1:00.76 27.71 59.22

A2 4:18.13San Leandro

1) Liang, Stephen 2) Yang, Ryan

3) Truong, David 4) Lanza, Michael

32.61 1:08.72 29.56 1:04.14

28.35 1:01.12 31.05 1:04.15

A3 4:22.52Alameda

1) Tong, AJ 2) Fiedler, Doug

3) Zu, Harrison 4) Phawn, Bill

31.01 1:07.54 29.56 1:04.25

31.46 1:07.47 28.97 1:03.26

B--- x4:12.55Castro Valley

1) Ramirez, Ryan 2) Zafiratos, Nick

3) Brandt, Rob 4) Girardeau, Sean

30.83 1:04.35 29.54 1:02.54

30.42 1:09.45 23.99 56.21

C--- x4:32.75Alameda

1) Goddard, Dylan 2) Qiu, Tian

3) Sazo, Julian 4) Lau, Waley

32.55 1:09.62 28.96 1:05.45

16.88 32.99 39.34 1:44.69

B--- x4:41.31Alameda

1) Yakura, Miles 2) Do, Eric

3) Escalante, Justin 4) Chan, Hoi-Ching

33.18 1:11.21 32.95 1:09.69

31.70 1:10.98 32.53 1:09.43

C--- x4:44.48Castro Valley

1) Kelley, Jordan 2) Lin, William

3) Kang, Joon 4) Kwan, Jeremy

33.61 1:12.31 15.51 35.10

38.91 1:11.62 38.34 1:45.45

B--- x5:12.32San Leandro

1) Su, Alan 2) Zamora, Roman

3) Chen, Johnny 4) Ledesma, Moises

 
Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

WACC Record: 3:38.89 Castro Valley5/11/2013

Balica, Macchiavello, Miller, Wirdzek

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:35.42Alameda

1) Krause, Rebecca 2) Delore, Maddy

3) Fornshell, Laura 4) Boles, Catherine

1:21.74 1:50.99 25.39 52.76

A2 3:39.58Piedmont

1) Liu, Skyler 2) Reynolds, Sophie

3) Lewis, Alisha 4) Faust, Lucy

1:21.95 1:51.59 25.92 55.18
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(Event 47  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A3 3:40.07Castro Valley

1) Balica, Lucianna 2) Macchiavello, Laura

3) Miller, Kate 4) Wirdzek, Lauren

1:22.00 1:50.91 25.95 54.62

A4 3:52.74Bishop O'Dowd

1) Hart, Torrey 2) McNamara, Monica

3) Mladjov, Sam 4) Tucker, Alison

1:26.05 1:56.16 26.66 58.21

A5 4:26.53Encinal

1) Arbios, Rachel 2) Tran, Fiona

3) Phelps, Ani 4) Hidalgo, Hannah

1:12.64 1:40.22 42.46 1:07.48

34.84

A6 4:31.52Arroyo

1) Meyer, Melissa 2) Rickle, Claryssa

3) Brown, Madison 4) Figueroa, Katrina

1:15.60 1:36.96 36.18 1:09.41

37.20 32.67 1:07.95

A7 4:43.75Berkeley

1) McCann, Desiree 2) Macy, Eliza

3) Frost, Marit 4) Choy, Maya

1:17.85 1:40.31 37.09 1:13.02

B--- x3:58.33Castro Valley

1) Wallace, Megan 2) Hee, Jena

3) Deng, Lydia 4) Sleeter, Mara

29.26 1:00.32 27.59 58.31

28.20 58.23 28.50 1:01.47

B--- x4:10.50Bishop O'Dowd

1) Resnick, Sydni 2) Brammer, Lucia

3) Chung, Phoebe 4) Beatty, Sean

28.62 59.30 28.20 1:05.50

23.67 59.13 31.86 1:06.57

C--- x4:10.98Castro Valley

1) Leung, Amanda 2) Averill, Katelyn

3) Houston, Amanda 4) Silverberg, Cricia

32.18 1:06.37 30.41 1:03.65

29.32 1:00.86 28.68 1:00.10

B--- x4:16.51Alameda

1) Escalante, Kianna 2) Herrera, Chloe

3) Kupa, Jenna 4) Lum, Alexa

32.85 1:07.00 32.42 1:07.74

30.02 1:02.63 28.13 59.14

C--- x4:44.73Bishop O'Dowd

1) Longenecker, Emma 2) Rechenbach, Zoe

3) Pulizanno, Abigail 4) Boyle, Mairin

32.21 1:07.51 32.31 1:08.03

33.55 1:11.47 35.96 1:17.72

B--- x4:56.88Berkeley

1) Eccles, Claire 2) McCrane, Meaghan

3) Pearson, Genevieve 4) Jones, Selene

35.27 1:14.46 38.51 1:20.34

33.81 1:10.72 34.60 1:11.36

C--- x5:02.39Berkeley

1) Siegel, Nina 2) Adams, Claire

3) Roberson-Schultz, Ellie 4) Gold, Lily

36.66 1:17.42 37.02 1:19.51

31.91 1:09.41 36.49 1:16.05

 
Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity

WACC Record: 3:14.31 Castro Valley5/11/2013

 RelayTeam Finals Time

A1 3:12.62Castro Valley

1) Deng, Victor 2) Watts, Donavon

3) Teague, Miles 4) Sand, Carson

23.08 48.68 23.22 49.72

22.88 47.83 22.17 46.39

A2 3:22.18Bishop O'Dowd

1) Wong, Peter 2) Leboa, Chris

3) Dysico, Andrew 4) Hull, Mike

24.27 50.22 25.00 52.67

23.30 49.23 23.45 50.06

A3 3:22.70Alameda

1) Chan, Darien 2) Dean, John

3) Oreshkov, Anthony 4) Korelov, Misha

23.62 49.69 25.26 53.19

24.43 51.71 23.09 48.11

A4 3:27.30San Leandro

1) Felarca, Austin 2) James, Harper

3) Mahgoub, Abdallah 4) Cox, James

23.82 50.88 24.58 51.95

24.80 52.74 14.50 51.73

A5 3:51.68Berkeley

1) Campos, Alejandro 2) Wang, Dennis

3) Augustine, Billy 4) Ingenito, Nicholas

57.21 1:24.67 32.30 1:00.61

29.72 55.78 30.80 30.62

A6 4:05.21Encinal

1) Ardourel, Jeremy 2) Addicott, Lachlan

3) Pixton, Parker 4) Suralta, Robin

28.32 59.14 29.42 1:00.11

29.48 1:04.03 28.50 1:01.93

A7 4:13.41Arroyo

1) Vale, Joseph 2) Guevarra, Matthew

3) Lowe, Bailey 4) Kho, Mathew

30.18 1:03.05 31.71 1:09.35

30.32 1:05.15 27.35 55.86

B--- x3:29.06Alameda

1) Kizanis, Julian 2) Ploss, Jeff

3) Thompson, Jacob 4) Ho, Forrest

24.44 52.05 24.94 52.22

24.62 51.99 24.86 52.80

B--- x3:29.45Castro Valley

1) Chin, Brandon 2) Corbett, Brian

3) Zen, Russell 4) Choi, Andrew

24.69 50.89 25.75 53.67

25.15 53.11 24.85 51.78

C--- x3:43.15Castro Valley

1) Chew, Anthony 2) Schoenfeld, Jake

3) Kawaguchi, Tony 4) Canepa, Dominic

26.14 55.30 27.34 57.26

55.99 1:10.51 40.08 40.08
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(Event 48  Boys 400 Yard Freestyle Relay Varsity)

 RelayTeam Finals Time

D--- x3:45.55Castro Valley

1) Althoff, Peter 2) Proctor, Matt

3) Kiland, Andrew 4) Lima, Ben

28.29 58.56 27.56 57.68

25.71 54.63 14.35 54.68

B--- x3:52.43Bishop O'Dowd

1) Clark-Clough, Gabriel 2) Wenzler, Giovanni

3) Wong, Chris 4) Edack, Jack

29.31 1:01.86 26.92 56.07

26.48 56.31 28.46 58.19

B--- x3:55.19San Leandro

1) McKeown, Jake 2) Harvey, Nick

3) Guilbert, Holden 4) Medeiros, Mason

28.68 1:00.10 27.58 56.98

28.09 1:00.47 27.15 57.64

C--- x4:02.46Alameda

1) Cazares, Marco 2) Chen, Nick

3) Davis, Fischer 4) Montoya, Steven

59.90 1:31.31 37.57 1:03.22

29.29 56.64 31.23 31.29

B--- x4:11.08Berkeley

1) Ogle-Sporer, Paul 2) Birch, Emerson

3) Porras, Alex 4) Ingenito, Cooper

B--- x4:28.11Encinal

1) Addicott, Griffin 2) Ardourel, William

3) Nelson, Max 4) Bustos, Isai

B--- x4:42.20Arroyo

1) Walter, Grayson 2) Barche, Nick

3) DeSouza, Zach 4) Garcia, Jeremiah

31.46 1:06.89 1:13.68 2:22.44

32.52 1:12.85 0.02


